Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Lawrenceville
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number* GA0670300

Address 300 Jackson Street, Lawrenceville, GA 30046
Phone * 770-963-2443

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Brad Grove

Isl™*
Name * Brad Grove
Title * Sergeant - Criminal Investigations Division

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of Lawrenceville_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Re... 150.03KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * bgrove@lawrencevillepd.com

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * twallis@lawrencevillepd.com



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

City of Lawrenceville

Police Department

GA0670300
PO Box 2200 Lawrenceville, GA 30046
770-670-5000

Brad Grove
Sergeant
bgrove@lawrencevillepd.com

$36,997.25
$120,606.00
$131,002.80

$110,953.79
$176,883.14
$293,762.96



Date Item
Received Description

2/9/2021 2001 Oldsmobile Aurora
1G3GR64H514124282

6/2/2020 2003 BMW 325i
WBAET37473NJ39229

VIN:

VIN:

Other

Other

Statute

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net
of Property of Sale Income Income
$340.20 Destroyed 4/1/2021 $340.20 $216.18

$3,816.26 Sold 2/10/2021 $3,816.26 $3,195.01

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property
5/13/2020 2007 Chevy Silverado 2500 VIN: Other $17,200.00 Sold 1/27/2021 $17,200.00 $11,018.32

1GCHK23627F514559



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/20/2021 Other $808.20
2/4/2021 Other 873.00
2/18/2021 Other 1,186.20
3/15/2021 Other 921.60
3/15/2021 Other 16,175.70
3/15/2021 Other 658.80
3/15/2021 Other 1,068.35
3/15/2021 Other 8,292.60
3/15/2021 Other 973.80
3/15/2021 Other 549.00
3/15/2021 Other 3,690.00

9/14/2021 Other $1,800.00



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date

06/03/2021
09/10/2021

11/11/2021

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
2,871.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
113,010.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4,725.00 Training



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Date Received
3/5/2021
3/5/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
4/27/2021
5/17/2021
5/25/2021

6/3/2021

6/3/2021
8/19/2021
9/20/2021
9/20/2021

Federal Forfeited Currency

Statute
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law

Amount
12,654.72
8,485.91
8,887.71
9,516.49
26,520.00
22,334.04
3,113.76
7,631.88
6,389.86
3,007.00
1,525.17
887.25



Date

02/11/2021
03/04/2021
05/06/2021
05/27/2021
07/29/2021
10/28/2021

12/16/2021

Federal Expenditures

Amount Purpose

2,462.40 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

38,187.61 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

13,901.50 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

38,187.61 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

38,187.61 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

38,187.61 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

7,768.80 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
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