# Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

## **Agency Information**

City/County/State

City of Lawrenceville

Agency Name\*

**LEA Type\*** Police Department

ORI Number\*

GA0670300

Address

300 Jackson Street, Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Phone\*

770-963-2443

Does your agency have assets to

YesNo

report?\*

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

## Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Brad Grove

/s/\*

Name \* Brad Grove

Title \* Sergeant - Criminal Investigations Division

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City\_of\_Lawrenceville\_2021\_Asset\_Forfeiture\_Re... 150.03KB

Forfeiture Form\* PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address \* bgrove@lawrencevillepd.com

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email \* twallis@lawrencevillepd.com

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Lawrenceville
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA0670300
Address:	PO Box 2200 Lawrenceville, GA 30046
Phone:	770-670-5000
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Brad Grove
Title:	Sergeant
Email Address:	bgrove@lawrencevillepd.com
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$36,997.25
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$120,606.00
State Cash on Hand:	\$131,002.80
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$110,953.79
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$176,883.14
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$293,762.96

#### State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description		Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
	Oldsmobile Aurora R64H514124282	VIN:	Other	\$340.20 D	estroyed	4/1/2021	\$340.20	\$216.18		
6/2/2020 2003 WBA	BMW 325i ET37473NJ39229	VIN:	Other	\$3,816.26 S	old	2/10/2021	\$3,816.26	\$3,195.01		

## State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				
5/13/2020 2007	7 Chevy Silverado 2500 VIN:	Other	\$17,200.00	Sold	1/27/2021	\$17,200.00	\$11,018.32	
1GC	HK23627F514559							

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
1/20/2021 Other		\$808.20
2/4/2021 Other		873.00
2/18/2021 Other		1,186.20
3/15/2021 Other		921.60
3/15/2021 Other		16,175.70
3/15/2021 Other		658.80
3/15/2021 Other		1,068.35
3/15/2021 Other		8,292.60
3/15/2021 Other		973.80
3/15/2021 Other		549.00
3/15/2021 Other		3,690.00
9/14/2021 Other		\$1,800.00

## State Returned Property

**Date Returned** 

**Description of Property** 

## **State Expenditures**

Date	Amount	Purpose
06/03/2021	,	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
09/10/2021	-/	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/11/2021	4,725.00	Training

#### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

## Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
3/5/2021	Federal Law	12,654.72
3/5/2021	Federal Law	8,485.91
4/12/2021	Federal Law	8,887.71
4/12/2021	Federal Law	9,516.49
4/27/2021	Federal Law	26,520.00
5/17/2021	Federal Law	22,334.04
5/25/2021	Federal Law	3,113.76
6/3/2021	Federal Law	7,631.88
6/3/2021	Federal Law	6,389.86
8/19/2021	Federal Law	3,007.00
9/20/2021	Federal Law	1,525.17
9/20/2021	Federal Law	887.25

## **Federal Expenditures**

Date	Amount	Purpose
02/11/2021	2,462.40	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
03/04/2021	38,187.61	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
05/06/2021	13,901.50	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
05/27/2021	38,187.61	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
07/29/2021	38,187.61	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/28/2021	38,187.61	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
12/16/2021	7,768.80	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

